Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018

19
9
15
620
455

23

14

16
10
13
575
395

23

13

17
6
14
597
375

13

13
23

Coffey

Persons Served Annual Service Dollars

FY 2016

$25,117
$11,301
$41,279
$767,254
$118,189
$0
$50,444
$4,111
$207,953
$50,166

FY 2016
$1,275,814

FY 2017

$20,388
$11,446
$36,764
$720,196
$103,203
$0
$53,610
$8,134
$157,819
$46,598

FY 2017
$1,158,158

FY 2018

$24,675
$488
$38,537
$737,330
$82,246
$0
$22,167
$15,132
$320,794
$88,709

FY 2018
$1,330,078

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2017 County Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

8,224
2,035
4,564
1,625

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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